



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
BUCK AND OYSTER CREEK BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS- 010061 and 010063
BID NO. 20250270

DUE DATE: April 9, 2025

DEPT: Public Works

Company Name:	V & H Construction Inc	Villa Fuerte Construction LLC	Thomas Marine Construction Inc.	Titan Construction Management
Location:	Fort Myers, FL	Arcadia, FL	Fort Myers, FL	Tarpon Springs, FL
Description:				
Bridge No. 010061	\$ 424,294.50	\$ 549,402.51	\$ 409,647.00	\$ 637,353.15
Bridge No. 010063	\$ 388,683.75	\$ 510,033.59	\$ 363,470.73	\$ 833,842.28
TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT	\$ 812,978.25	\$ 1,059,436.10	\$ 773,117.73	\$ 1,471,195.43
Notice Needed Prior (calendar)	60	120	120	30
Company Name:	M & J Construction Company			
Location:	Tarpon Springs, FL			
Description:				
Bridge No. 010061	\$ 723,178.01			
Bridge No. 010063	\$ 784,528.40			
TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT	\$ 1,507,706.41			
Notice Needed Prior (calendar)	60			



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
BUCK AND OYSTER CREEK BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS- 010061 and 010063
RFB NO. 20250270

BID DUE DATE: APRIL 9, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 010061 BUCK CREEK BRIDGE OVER CR775/PLACIDA

Company Name:				V&H Construction, Inc. Fort Myers, Florida		Villa-Fuerte Construction LLC Arcadia, Florida		Thomas Marine Construction, Inc. Fort Myers, FL	
Location:									
Description	UOM	QTY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRIDGE/ROADWAY									
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
104-2A	PREVENTION CONTROL, AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
110-2-2A	SELECTIVE CLEARING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 166.66	\$ 999.96	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
400-145	CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE	SF	6,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,600.00
401-70-1	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, EPOXY	CF	0.2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00
401-70-4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT	CF	38	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 789.46	\$ 29,999.48	\$ 602.50	\$ 22,895.00
411-1A	CRACK SEALING-STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	990	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 24,997.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 9,108.00
411-2A	INJECT AND SEAL ARMORED ANGLE	LF	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
413-151	METHACRYLATE MONOMER	GA	133	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 13,000.75	\$ 196.00	\$ 26,068.00
413-154	CLEANING AND SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES, PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES	SF	11,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,500.00
458-1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	135	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 74.08	\$ 10,000.80	\$ 102.00	\$ 13,770.00
506-3A	BRIDGE DRAINS	EA	18	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 8,604.00
515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
515-4-42A	BULLET RAIL POSTS, RELOCATE-DOUBLE AND TRIPLE RAIL	EA	12	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00
522-5A	SIEWAL-GRINDING JOINTS	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00
530-3-4	RIPRAP-RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
536-A	GUARDRAIL-REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
536-85-24	GUARDRAIL-END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
562-A	REPAIR OF GALVANIZED SURFACES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
563-4	ANTI GRAFFITI COATING, NON SACRIFICIAL	SF	6,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 21,600.00
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
706-1-3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	LS	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
710-12-101A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE SOLID 6" WIDE	LF	390	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 390.00
710-12-201A	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT YELLO SOLID 6" WIDE	LF	580	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 580.00
710-12-224A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT YELLOW SOLID 18" WIDE	LF	160	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 200.00
920-530-100A	FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVETMENT	SF	3,384	\$ 40.00	\$ 135,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 186,120.00
934-A	GROUT	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 404,090.00		\$ 523,240.49		\$ 390,140.00	
101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)				\$ 20,204.50		\$ 26,162.02		\$ 19,507.00	
BRIDGE 010061 TOTAL:				\$ 424,294.50		\$ 549,402.51		\$ 409,647.00	



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
BUCK AND OYSTER CREEK BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS- 010061 and 010063
RFB NO. 20250270

BID DUE DATE: APRIL 9, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 010661 BUCK CREEK BRIDGE OVER CR 775/PLACIDA (con't)

Company Name:				Titan Construction Management LLC Tarpon Springs, FL		M&J Construction Company of Pinellas County Inc Tarpon Springs, Florida	
Location:							
Description	UOM	QTY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRIDGE/ROADWAY							
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 104,500.00
104-2A	PREVENTION CONTROL, AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
110-2-2A	SELECTIVE CLEARING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	LS	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
400-145	CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE	SF	6,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00
401-70-1	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, EPOXY	CF	0.2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00
401-70-4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT	CF	38	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00
411-1A	CRACK SEALING-STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	990	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 94,050.00
411-2A	INJECT AND SEAL ARMORED ANGLE	LF	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
413-151	METHACRYLATE MONOMER	GA	133	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,630.00
413-154	CLEANING AND SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES, PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES	SF	11,500	\$ 7.50	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,000.00
458-1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	135	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,850.00
506-3A	BRIDGE DRAINS	EA	18	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00
515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
515-4-42A	BULLET RAIL POSTS, RELOCATE-DOUBLE AND TRIPLE RAIL	EA	12	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,040.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	6	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
522-5A	SIEWAL-GRINDING JOINTS	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
530-3-4	RIPRAP-RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
536-A	GUARDRAIL-REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
536-85-24	GUARDRAIL-END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	EA	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 5,070.00
562-A	REPAIR OF GALVANIZED SURFACES	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
563-4	ANTI GRAFFITI COATING, NON SACRIFICIAL	SF	6,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,000.00
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
706-1-3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
710-12-101A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE SOLID 6" WIDE	LF	390	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,340.00
710-12-201A	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT YELLO SOLID 6" WIDE	LF	580	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,480.00
710-12-224A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT YELLOW SOLID 18" WIDE	LF	160	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00
920-530-100A	FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVETMENT	SF	3,384	\$ 72.00	\$ 243,648.00	\$ 20.94	\$ 70,860.96
934-A	GROUT	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$	607,003.00	\$	688,740.96
101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)					5%	\$	30,350.15
BRIDGE 010061 TOTAL:				\$	637,353.15	\$	723,178.01



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
BUCK AND OYSTER CREEK BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS-010061 and 010063
RFB NO. 20250270

BID DUE DATE: APRIL 9, 2025

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 010063 OYSTER CREEK BRIDGE OVER CR 775/PLACIDA

Company Name:				V&H Construction, Inc.		Villa Fuerte Construction, LLC		Thomas Marine Construction, Inc.	
Location:				Fort Myers, FL		Arcadia, FL		Fort Myers, FL	
Description	UOM	QTY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRIDGE/ROADWAY									
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
104-2A	PREVENTION CONTROL, AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
110-2-2A	SELECTIVE CLEARING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	47	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 5,005.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 15,040.00
120-1A	REGULAR EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
120-6A	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
400-2-11	CONCRETE CLASS II, RETAINING WALLS	CY	2.7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,555.55	\$ 14,999.99	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 8,235.00
400-145A	CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE	SF	9,500	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,250.00
401-70-1	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, EPOXY	CF	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
401-70-4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT	CF	18.1	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 828.73	\$ 15,000.01	\$ 936.00	\$ 16,941.60
411-1	EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION STRUCTURES	GA	2.3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 501.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 460.00
411-1A	CRACK SEALING-STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	1,130	\$ 42.00	\$ 47,460.00	\$ 26.55	\$ 30,001.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,735.00
411-1B	CRACK SEALING APRRON SLAB JOINT SEALING	LF	86	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 34.88	\$ 2,999.68	\$ 9.50	\$ 817.00
411-2	CRACK INJECT AND SEAL STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	27	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 2,999.70	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,940.00
411-2A	INJECT AND SEAL ARMORED ANGLE	LF	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
413-151	METHACRYLATE MONOMER	GA	133	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 14,098.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 26,068.00
413-154	CLEANING AND SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES: PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES	SF	11,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,500.00
458-1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	135	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 11,002.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 13,770.00
506-3A	BRIDGE DRANS	EA	18	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 8,604.00
515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
515-1-42	PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM	LF	11	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
515-4-42A	BULLET RAIL POSTS, RELOCATE-DOUBLE AND TRIPLE RAIL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
515-4-43B	BULLET RAILING, REPLACE SINGLE RAIL	LF	36	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	47	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 10,011.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 8,742.00
522-5A	SIDEWALK-GRINDING JOINTS	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00
524-2-1	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED, 3"	SY	14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,060.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	40	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00
530-3-4	RIPRAP-RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00
536-A	GUARDRAIL-REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
536-12-616A	GUARDRAIL REPAIRS, REPLACE, OFFSET BLOCK	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
536-83-1	GUARDRAIL -POST REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
562-a	REPAIR OF GALVANIZED SURFACES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00
563-4	ANTI - GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL	SF	9,500	\$ 1.90	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 30,875.00
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE SOD	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
706-1-3A	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE B	LS	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
710-12-101A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" WIDE	LF	435	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 435.00
710-12-201A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" WIDE	LF	580	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 580.00
710-12-221A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" WIDE	LF	120	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 150.00
920-530-100A	FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVETMENT	SF	1,450	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 77,575.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 78,300.00
934-A	GROUT	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$	370,175.00	\$	485,746.28	\$	346,162.60
101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)				\$	18,508.75	\$	24,287.31	\$	17,308.13
BRIDGE 014049 TOTAL:				\$	388,683.75	\$	510,033.59	\$	363,470.73



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
BUCK AND OYSTER CREEK BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS-010061 and 010063
RFB NO. 20250270

BID DUE DATE: APRIL 9, 2025
BRIDGE 010063 OYSTER CREEK BRIDGE OVER CR 775/PLACIDA (con't)

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

Company Name:				Titan Construction Management LLC Tarpon Springs, Florida		M&J Construction Company of Pinellas County Inc Tarpon Springs, Florida	
Location:							
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRIDGE/ROADWAY							
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
104-2A	PREVENTION CONTROL, AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
110-2-2A	SELECTIVE CLEARING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	LS	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	47	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00
120-1A	REGULAR EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
120-6A	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
400-2-11	CONCRETE CLASS II, RETAINING WALLS	CY	2.7	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 46,440.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,200.00
400-145A	CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE	SF	9,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,000.00
401-70-1	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, EPOXY	CF	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
401-70-4	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT	CF	18.1	\$ 25.00	\$ 452.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,720.00
411-1	EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION STRUCTURES	GA	2.3	\$ 350.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 920.00
411-1A	CRACK SEALING-STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	1,130	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 107,350.00
411-1B	CRACK SEALING APRRON SLAB JOINT SEALING	LF	86	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,300.00
411-2	CRACK INJECT AND SEAL STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	27	\$ 35.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00
411-2A	INJECT AND SEAL ARMORED ANGLE	LF	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
413-151	METHACRYLATE MONOMER	GA	133	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,630.00
413-154	CLEANING AND SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES: PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES	SF	11,500	\$ 7.50	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 20,700.00
458-1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	135	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00
506-3A	BRIDGE DRANS	EA	18	\$ 8.50	\$ 153.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00
515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,050.00
515-1-42	PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM	LF	11	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 726.00
515-4-42A	BULLET RAIL POSTS, RELOCATE-DOUBLE AND TRIPLE RAIL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
515-4-43B	BULLET RAILING, REPLACE SINGLE RAIL	LF	36	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 1,814.40
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	47	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00
522-5A	SIDEWALK-GRINDING JOINTS	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
524-2-1	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED, 3"	SY	14	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
530-3-4	RIPRAP-RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
536-A	GUARDRAIL-REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
536-12-616A	GUARDRAIL REPAIRS, REPLACE, OFFSET BLOCK	EA	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00
536-83-1	GUARDRAIL -POST REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
562-a	REPAIR OF GALVANIZED SURFACES	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
563-4	ANTI - GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL	SF	9,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,500.00
570-1-2A	PERFORMANCE SOD	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
706-1-3A	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE B	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
710-12-101A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" WIDE	LF	435	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,610.00
710-12-201A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" WIDE	LF	580	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,480.00
710-12-221A	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" WIDE	LF	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00
920-530-100A	FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVETMENT	SF	1,450	\$ 110.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 31,392.50
934-A	GROUT	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 794,135.50		\$ 747,169.90	
101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)				\$ 39,706.78		\$ 37,358.50	
BRIDGE 010063 TOTAL:				\$ 833,842.28		\$ 784,528.40	